

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : DRN.56/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Bichitra Sharma

Respondent : P.D , DRDA. Darrang.

Date of hearing : **5-11-2015** 

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER

Both the parties are absent.

However, the SPIO of P.D, DRDA. Darrang has sent a written submission dated 4-11-2015 stating that the required information has been furnished to the petitioner.

He has enclosed a copy of acknowledgement in receipt of the information signed by the petitioner Sri Bichitra Sharma on 4-11-2015

In view of the above order the second appeal petition dated 6-11-2013 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission